2013-J4100

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION commending My Time Inc. upon the occasion of hosting its 5th Annual Breakfast with the Chefs from the Ritz Carlton

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body to recognize that the quality and character of life in the communities across New York State are reflective of the concerned and dedicated efforts of those organizations and individuals who would devote themselves to the welfare of the community and its citizenry; and

WHEREAS, It is incumbent upon the people of the State of New York to recognize and acknowledge those within our midst who have made significant contributions to the quality of life therein; and WHEREAS, Attendant to such concern, and in full accord with its longstanding traditions, this Legislative Body is justly proud to commend My Time Inc. upon the occasion of hosting its 5th Annual Breakfast with the Chefs from the Ritz Carlton to be held on Sunday, April 13, 2014, at the Bayview Community Center in Brooklyn, New York; and WHEREAS, My Time Inc. is a parent support center for parents and caregivers of children with autism and developmental disabilities; and WHEREAS, The mission of My Time Inc. is to support, educate, empower, enlighten and uplift parents of children with disabilities to live a quality of life they deserve in their communities; and WHEREAS, A true asset to society, My Time Inc.'s distinguished record merits the recognition and respectful tribute of this Legislative Body; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to commend My Time Inc. upon the occasion of hosting its 5th Annual Breakfast with the Chefs from the Ritz Carlton: and be it further RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to My Time Inc.